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March 3 Since Jan. 1
Ore in lbs. Ore in lbs.

Beaver ........................................ 119,717 551,513
Buffalo ...................................... 63,800 494,500
City of Cobalt.......................... 60,000 186,280
Cobalt Lake................................ 397,750 959,800
Coniagas .................................... 178,240 806,430
Crown Reserve......................... 52,900 393,440
Hargraves.................................. 41,100 41,100
La Rose .................................... 86,800 957,930
Kerr Lake ................................ 60,173 721,592
McKinley-Darragh-Savage. . 118,360 1,059,510
Nipissing ................................... 99,500 1,488,380
Silver Cliff ................................ 50,260 98,180
Standard Cobalt....................... 44,813 44,813
Temiskaming............................. 80,224 363,419

The shipments for the week were 1,453,637 pounds, or 726 tons. 
The shipments from Jan. 1 to March 3 were 9,474,339 tons, or

4,737 tons.
Following are the shipments from the Cobalt camp for the week 

ending March 10, and those from Jan. 1, 1911, to date:
March 10 Since Jan. 1 

Ore in lbs. Ore in lbs.
Barber ..........................................
Beaver ..........................................

6,000
551,513

Buffalo ......................................... 62,620 557,120
Chambers Ferland ..................... 64,000 256,900
City of Cobalt ......................... 186,280
Cobalt Lake................................. 125,770 1,085,570
Cobalt Townsite ...................... 289,740
Coniagas....................................... 58,350 864,780
Crown Reserve .......................... 50,250 443,670
Hargraves ......................... 41,100
Hudson Bay........................ 122,350
La Rose ................... 86,390 1,044,520
Kerr Lake..................... 721,592
King Edward ....................... 40,000
Nipissing ..................... 117,860 1,606,240
McKinley-Darragh-Savage. . . 188,240 1,247,760
O ’Brien ..................... 66,110 271,320
Peterson Lake (Little Nip).. 58,430
Right of Way.................... 124,710 318,260
Silver Cliff ......................... 98 180
Standard Cobalt ..................... 44,813
Temiskaming ..................... 363,419
Trethewey.................................... 42,350 181,600
Wettlaufer .................................. 60,022

The shipments for the week were 986,880 pounds, or 493 tons. 
The shipments from Jan. 1 to March 10, were 10,461,160 pounds, 

or 5,230 tons.*
•Note—The present small shipments are due to a shortage of 

power. See Special Correspondence.

BRITISH COLUMBIA ORE SHIPMENTS.
The following are the figures of the ore production and move­

ment for the past week, ended March 3rd, and for the year to
date: Boundary Shipments.

Granby ......................................... 16,338 192,664
Mother Lode ............................. 5,964 51,997
Snowshoe ...................................... 959 18,493
Rawhide ....................................... 1,909 32,528
Jack Pot...................................... 749 4,344
Number Seven ........................... 61 563
Phoenix Amalgamated ............. 785 1,755
Other mines.............................. ............ 240

Total ........................................ 26,765 302,584
Rossland Shipments.

Centre Star ................................ 3,822 -30,831

Le Roi No. 2 ......................... 424 4,611
Le Roi No. 2, milled................ 300 2,700
Le Roi ......................................... 98 2,455
I. X. L.......................................... 7 21
Nickel Plate ............................... 50 174

22

Total ........................................ 4,701 40,814
Slocan-Kootenay Shipments.

Sullivan ........................................ 664 5,581
St. Eugene, milled ................. 2,775 24,975
Richmond-Eureka....................... 26 522
Ruth ............................................. 33 165
Rambler-Cariboo ........................ 59 474
Hewitt .......................................... 22 154
Queen, milled.............................. 420 3,570
Granite-Poorman, milled.......... 250 2,250
Nugget .............................. .......... 110 990
Wilcox .......................................... 75 675
Emerald ....................................... 63 689
Standard ..................................... 30 328
Evening ........................................ 19 34
Knob Hill ................................... 90 133
Athabasca .................................... 20 20
Molly Gibson ............................. 22 22
Kootenay Belle........................... 32 32

1,803

Total ........................................ 4,710 42,417
The total shipments for the week, including the estimated mill­

ing, were 36,176 tons, and for the year to date, 385,815 tons.
B. C. COPPER COMPANY’S RECEIPTS.

Greenwood, B. C.
Mother Lode . ........................... 5,964 51,997
Rawhide .......... ............................ 1,909 32,528
Jack Pot.......... ............................ 749 4,344

240

Total .......... ......................... 8,622 89,109
GRANBY SMELTER RECEIPTS. 

Grand Forks, B. C.
Granby .......... .......................... 16,338 192,664

CONSOLIDATED COMPANY’S RECEIPTS.
Trail, B. C.

Centre Star ................................ 3,822 30,831
Snowshoe ...................................... 959 18,493
Sullivan ........................................ 664 5,581
Le Roi No. 2............................... 424 4,611
Le Roi .......................................... 98 2,455
Number Seven ........................... 61 563
Richmond-Eureka....................... 26 522
St. Eugene.................................. 35 1,210
Ruth ............................................. 33 165
Rambler-Cariboo ........................ 59 474
Hewitt .......................................... 22 154
Emerald ........ .. ......................... 63 689
Standard ..................................... 30 328
I. X. L.......................................... 7 21
Nickel Plate ................................ 50 174
Queen ............................................ 67 413
Evening ........................................ 19 34
Knob Hill ................................... 90 133
Phoenix Amalgamated ............. 785 1,755
Athabasca .................................... 20 20
Molly Gibson ............................. 22 22
Kootenay Belle........................... 32 32
Other mines............................ f 1,957

Total .................................... 7,388 70,637
The total receipts at the smelters for the week, including con-

centrâtes, wore 32,348 tons, and for the year to date, 352,410 tons.


